



O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD. Bhawanagar
Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-karc-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01786-292897

No:-PW/BHNR-B&R/EA-I/ Tender-NIT/2024-25- 879-85 Dated:- 13-6-2024

To

✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Bihar, H.P. Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Notice inviting Tender .

Sir,

I am enclosing herewith the "Notice Inviting Tender" alongwith "Schedule of Quantity" for favour of information and necessary action. The work attached in list is very urgent nature. It is requested that the same may kindly be got published.

DA/ Notice inviting tender/Schedule of Quantity

(Er. Pramod Kumar Upreti),
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.
For and On behalf of Governor of H.P.

Copy forwarded with its enclosure for information to :-

1. The Chief Engineer (SZ), HP. PWD., Shimla-171002.
 2. The Superintending Engineer, 11th Circle, HP.PWD, Rampur Bushahr.
 3. The Assistant Engineer, Sub-Division, HP.PWD, Sangla/Tapri/Ponda/P.I.U. Bhawanagar.
 4. Drawing Branch in this office.
 5. Notice Board.
- DA:-1 No.

(Er. Pramod Kumar Upreti),
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.
For and On behalf of Governor of H.P.



O/o the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD. Bhabanagar

Web: www.hppwd.gov.in, Email: ee-karc-hp@nic.in

Phone No.-01786-292897

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on PWD form No. 6&8 are invited by the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar** on behalf of the Governor H.P. for the following works reach in the office of the Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar on **19.06.2024** upto **10:30 A.M.** and will be opned on the same day at **3:00 P.M.** in the presence of the intending Contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender form can be had from the office of the **Executive Engineer, Karchham Division, HP.PWD., Bhabanagar** against cash payment (Non refundable) on **18.06.2024** during office hours **2:00 PM. to 5:00**. The application for obtaining the tender forms will be received on **18.06.2024** upto **1:00 P.M.** The earnest money in the shape of fresh FDR/NSC, duly **printed pledged** in favour of undersigned must be submitted with the application for issue of tender form. **The earnest money should be submitted separately for each work.** The copy of **valid enlistment and renewal certificate** shall be attached with application form. The ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional/fam/e-mail or by post tender will also not be entertained/considered in any case. The offer of the tender shall remain open 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders, the undersigned reserves the to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason:-

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of Form	Eligible class of contractor	Time Period
1	A/R & M/O on various roads under Karchham division. (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader in working condition for removal of snow/slips on various roads). Under Karchham	4,97,500/-	10,000/-	350/-	Class-D	15 days
2	A/R & M/O link road Kuppa to Kamroo (Village road) Km. 0/0 to 1/000. (SH:- P/L WBM G-II and Prime coate in B/W in Km. 0/00 to 1/00.	4,95,288/-	10,000/-	350/-	Class-D	One Month

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITION:-

1. In case office happens to closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
2. The contractor/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
3. No person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/she/they/hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
4. The tender of those Contractors who are registered under HP Central Sale Tax Act 1969, G.S.T. and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
5. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of HP reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
6. Authorized Firms/Contractors approved by HP.PWD., Civil will participate in specialized Job only.
7. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
8. EPF No. & G.S.T. No.
9. Exemption letter for payment of earnest money from competent authority if any.

The contractor enlisted in a particulars class shall be eligible to tender for his/her own class and one step below. The conditional tenders or the tenders without earnest money shall be rejected.

(Er. Pramod Kumar Upreti),
Executive Engineer,
Karchham Division,
HP.PWD, Bhabanagar.

For and On behalf of Governor of H.P.

Draft Schedul Of Quantity

Estimated Cost :- 497500.00
 Earnest Money:- 10000/-
 Time:- 15 Days

Name Of work:- A/R & M/O on various roads under Karchham Division

Sub Head:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader in working condition for removal of Snow/slips. on various roads under Karchham Division

S.No	Description Of Items	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In figer	In Words		
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader in working condition having a 1.00 (one) cubic metre bucket capacity for removal of slips, snow, glaciers and debris and their loading with free of cost including P.O.L. operation staff, repair charges of machinery etc. The actual working hour shall be counted for payment. Any damages to the private/ public property during the execution shall be the absolutely responsibility of the owner. The work shall be executed as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads lifts complete in all respect.	398.00	1250.00	Rupees one thousand two hundred fifty only	Per hours	497500.00
				Total :-		497500.00

Draft schedule of quantity appeared for ₹ 497500 full

Executive Engineer
 Karchham Division
 HPPWD at Bhabanagar

Draft Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost :- 495288
 Earnest Money:- 10000/-
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- A/R and M/O link road Kuppa to Kamroo (village road) Km 0/0 to 1/000		Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
Sr. No.	Description of item		In figure	In words		
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of sizes 53 - 22.4 mm (fifty three to twenty two point four millimetres) to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty by hundred Kilo Newton) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading-III by Manual means as per technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges and as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	114.38	3470.90	Rupees three thousand four hundred seventy and paise ninety only	Per cubic metre	397002.00
2	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.00 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per technical specification Clause 502. (Low porosity) with in all leads lifts and as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1525.00	64.45	Rupees sixty four and paise fourty five only	Per Squar metre	98286.00
TOTAL:-						495288.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 495288/-

Executive Engineer,
 Karchham Division
 HP.PWD, at Bhaba Nagar.